2022 ASSESSABLE STREETS AND ALLEYS (#8145754)

Owner: Racine WI, City of Solicitor: Racine WI, City of 04/06/2022 02:00 PM CDT

					LaLonde		A.W. Oakes & Son,		Milwaukee General	
					Contractors, Inc.		Inc.		Construction	
Line Item	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Qty	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
1	201.012	TREE REMOVAL-CLEARING	ID	0.00E+00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$100.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
2	201.022	TREE REMOVAL-GRUBBING	ID	66	\$18.00	\$1,188.00	\$38.00	\$2,508.00	\$35.00	\$2,310.00
3	204.01	REMOVING CONCRETE PAVEMENT - DRIVEWAYS	SY	3848	\$6.15	\$23,665.20	\$8.00	\$30,784.00	\$9.00	\$34,632.00
4	204.011	REMOVING ASPHALTIC SURFACE	SY	5445	\$4.70	\$25,591.50	\$5.00	\$27,225.00	\$2.00	\$10,890.00
5	204.015	Removing Curb & Gutter	LIN. FT.	7701	\$4.10	\$31,574.10	\$5.00	\$38,505.00	\$4.50	\$34,654.50
6	204.0155	REMOVING CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SY	249	\$8.10	\$2,016.90	\$9.00	\$2,241.00	\$9.00	\$2,241.00
7	204.021	REMOVING MANHOLES	EACH	0.00E+00	\$500.00	\$0.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
8	204.022	REMOVING STORM INLETS	EACH	4	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$690.00	\$2,760.00	\$725.00	\$2,900.00
9	204.0245	REMOVING STORM SEWER 10-INCH	LF	146	\$30.00	\$4,380.00	\$23.00	\$3,358.00	\$15.00	\$2,190.00
10	205.01	EXCAVATION COMMON	CY	9361.56	\$25.40	\$237,783.62	\$17.00	\$159,146.52	\$18.36	\$171,878.24
11	305.0125	BASE AGGREGATE DENSE 1 1/4-INCH	TON	8154	\$19.00	\$154,926.00	\$16.00	\$130,464.00	\$15.75	\$128,425.50
12	415.007	CONCRETE PAVEMENT 7-INCH	SY	14420	\$37.25	\$537,145.00	\$42.00	\$605,640.00	\$37.00	\$533,540.00
13	415.009	CONCRETE PAVEMENT 9-INCH	SY	1426	\$57.10	\$81,424.60	\$44.60	\$63,599.60	\$44.00	\$62,744.00
14	415.031	CONCRETE ALLEY PAVEMENT 7-INCH	SY	2571	\$49.40	\$127,007.40	\$45.00	\$115,695.00	\$44.00	\$113,124.00
15	416.016	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY 6-INCH	SY	1737	\$54.95	\$95,448.15	\$45.00	\$78,165.00	\$58.00	\$100,746.00
16	416.018	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY 8-INCH	SY	36	\$76.25	\$2,745.00	\$47.00	\$1,692.00	\$60.50	\$2,178.00
17	416.019	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY 9-INCH	SY	60	\$79.30	\$4,758.00	\$50.00	\$3,000.00	\$62.50	\$3,750.00
18	416.061	DRILLED TIE BARS	EACH	20	\$10.53	\$210.60	\$8.00	\$160.00	\$10.00	\$200.00
19	416.062	DRILLED DOWEL BARS	EACH	277	\$15.94	\$4,415.38	\$11.00	\$3,047.00	\$13.00	\$3,601.00
20	465.0105	ASPHALT SURFACE - DRIVEWAY 3-INCH	SY	379	\$39.40	\$14,932.60	\$50.00	\$18,950.00	\$34.00	\$12,886.00
21	601.0409	Concrete Curb & Gutter 30-Inch Type A - ASSESSABLE	LIN. FT.	1260	\$19.65	\$24,759.00	\$19.00	\$23,940.00	\$20.00	\$25,200.00
22	601.0409	Concrete Curb & Gutter 30-Inch Type A	LIN. FT.	5968	\$18.75	\$111,900.00	\$19.00	\$113,392.00	\$20.00	\$119,360.00
23	601.0581	Concrete Curb & Gutter 4-Inch Sloped 30-Inch Type R	LIN. FT.	1678	\$17.45	\$29,281.10	\$19.00	\$31,882.00	\$20.00	\$33,560.00
24	602.0405	CONCRETE SIDEWALK 4-INCH	SF	281	\$6.90	\$1,938.90	\$6.00	\$1,686.00	\$6.50	\$1,826.50
25		CONCRETE SIDEWALK 6-INCH	SF	1185	\$7.17	\$8,496.45	\$6.50	\$7,702.50	\$6.50	\$7,702.50
26	602.0505	CURB RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING FIELD YELLOW	SF	80	\$41.22	\$3,297.60	\$40.00	\$3,200.00	\$35.00	\$2,800.00
27	608.0324	STORM SEWER PIPE RCP CLASS V 12-INCH	LF	99	\$125.00	\$12,375.00	\$123.00	\$12,177.00	\$97.00	\$9,603.00
28	608.0515	Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class V 15-Inch	LF	71	\$135.00	\$9,585.00	\$101.00	\$7,171.00	\$103.00	\$7,313.00
29		RECONSTRUCT STORM MANHOLE	EACH	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$5,445.00	\$5,445.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00
30		RECONSTRUCT STORM INLETS	EACH	2	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,870.00	\$3,740.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00
31		ADJUSTING INLET COVERS ?	EACH	7	\$600.00	\$4,200.00	\$460.00	\$3,220.00	\$650.00	\$4,550.00
32	619.1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$25,821.87	\$25,821.87	\$69,000.00	\$69,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$34,000.00
33		SOD WATER	MGAL	154	\$20.00	\$3,080.00	\$25.00	\$3,850.00	\$20.00	\$3,080.00
34	625.01	TOPSOIL	SY	5559	\$4.14	\$23,014.26	\$4.50	\$25,015.50	\$4.14	\$23,014.26
35		Inlet Protection Type C	E.A.	63	\$59.00	\$3,717.00	\$60.00	\$3,780.00	\$59.00	\$3,717.00
36	631.1	SOD LAWN	SY	5559	\$5.14	\$28,573.26	\$5.50	\$30,574.50	\$5.14	\$28,573.26
37	643.5	TRAFFIC CONTROL (PROJECT)	LS	1	\$11,290.00	\$11,290.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
38	690.015	Sawing Asphalt	LIN. FT.	267	\$1.35	\$360.45	\$2.00	\$534.00	\$1.35	\$360.45
39	690.025	Sawing Concrete	LIN. FT.	878	\$2.70	\$2,370.60	\$2.00	\$1,756.00	\$2.70	\$2,370.60
40	900.14	PAVEMENT REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT TYPE A	SY	106	\$98.23	\$10,412.38	\$85.00	\$9,010.00	\$73.00	\$7,738.00
41	900.1502	BRICK SIDEWALK REMOVAL AND REINSTALLATION	SF	10	\$20.00	\$200.00	\$22.00	\$220.00	\$20.00	\$200.00
42	900.195	RESTORE GRAVEL APRON	Each	1	\$544.50	\$544.50	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
43	900.2	ADJUSTING SANITARY MANHOLES ?	EACH	10	\$750.00	\$7,500.00	\$860.00	\$8,600.00	\$1,100.00	\$11,000.00
44	900.2051	BUILD SANITARY MANHOLE	VF	22	\$700.00	\$15,400.00	\$490.00	\$10,780.00	\$1,100.00	\$24,200.00
45		8-INCH PVC SANITARY SEWER	LF	311	\$150.00	\$46,650.00	\$203.00	\$63,133.00	\$470.00	\$146,170.00
46	900.29	6-INCH SANITARY SEWER LATERAL	LF.	85	\$100.00	\$8,500.00	\$168.00	\$14,280.00	\$330.00	\$28,050.00
47		RECONSTRUCTING STORM WATER INLETS TYPE B	Each	2	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00
48	900.3007	? BUILD STORM WATER INLETS TYPE B ?	EACH	10	\$1,200.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$22,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$25,000.00
49	900.3103	REBUILDING STORM MANHOLES	VF	4.75	\$600.00	\$2,850.00	\$595.00	\$2,826.25	\$750.00	\$3,562.50
50	900.3106	ADJUSTING STORM MANHOLE COVERS ?	EACH	7	\$600.00	\$4,200.00	\$455.00	\$3,185.00	\$650.00	\$4,550.00
51	900.6108	Remove & Reinstall mailboxes	Each	38	\$90.00	\$3,420.00	\$100.00	\$3,800.00	\$90.00	\$3,420.00
52	900.6109	Temporary Mailbox and Stand	L.S.	3	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$150.00	\$450.00
53	900.62	TEMPORARY DRIVEWAY	Each	1	\$1,239.00	\$1,239.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
Base	Bid Tota	l:			\$	1,774,538.42	\$1	,783,489.87		\$1,798,861.31